TOWN OF SHARON

MEETING NOTICE

Town Clerk

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AS AMENDED.

Community Preservation Committee

LOCATION OF MEETING: Sharon Community Center

DATE & TIME: Thursday, January 26, 2017 7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:35 PM

7:45 PM

7:55 PM

8:05 PM

8:15 PM

8:20 PM

AGENDA

Chair report/invoices

Eagle Scouts — Ames Playground Project

DPW — Community Center Painting Project

Recreation Department — Ames Street Basketball Courts
Recreation Department — Bocce Court at Community Center
Determine next meeting dates

Topics not known to the Chair 48 hours prior to the meeting



