

TOWN OF SHARON MEETING NOTICE



POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AS AMENDED.

Community Preservation Committee

LOCATION OF MEETING: Sharon Community Center

DATE & TIME: Thursday, January 26, 2017 7:30 PM

AGENDA

7:30 PM	Chair report/invoices
7:35 PM	Eagle Scouts – Ames Playground Project
7:45 PM	DPW – Community Center Painting Project
7:55 PM	Recreation Department – Ames Street Basketball Courts
8:05 PM	Recreation Department – Bocce Court at Community Center
8:15 PM	Determine next meeting dates
8:20 PM	Topics not known to the Chair 48 hours prior to the meeting